

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5109 of 2022

Smt. Aradhna Nath **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5774/2022,WPS/5410/2022,WPS/5446/2022,WPS/9297/2022,

20/02/2023	Mr. Faisal Akhtar, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Kasif Shakeel, Dy. A.G. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that vide order dated 27.07.2022, certain direction is issued to respondent-State for placing on record the detailed programme of convening DPC, but till date, affidavit in this regard has not been submitted. Learned counsel for the State submits that he may be granted a week's time to seek instructions in the matter and to comply with the order dated 27.07.2022. As prayed by learned counsel for respondent-State, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen